



Report Date: 7/11/18

## Product Specification

**Item:** Lecithin - Refined Soy  
**Item Number:** 6085-1109

---

**Label Declaration:** Soy Lecithin

**Flash Point (F):** 0  
**Solubility in Water:** Soluble  
**Specific Gravity @ 25 deg. C:** 1.02 ±.05  
**Refractive Index @ 25 deg C:** 0 ±.05  
**Kosher Certification:** Pareve  
**GMO Content:** Yes  
**Product Tariff Number:** 2923.20.00.00  
**Country of Origin:** USA

CONTAINS: SOY ALLERGEN

**Hazard Communication:** Non-hazardous

**UN Number:**                      **Hazard Class:**                      **Packing Group:**

---

Guaranteed not to be misbranded or adulterated within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act as amended on this date. All ingredients have been inspected and the finished product is in accordance with formulated specifications for this material. It has been processed in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and prescribed standards of sanitation as practiced in the industry. All ingredients are generally regarded as safe (GRAS), approved by a regulation of the F.D.A. or appear on an industry-approved register of safe ingredients for the flavor industry. Lorann Oils, Inc. disclaims liability for any and all consequential damages arising out of and related to the use of its products. The user assumes all risks associated with the use of Lorann products, whether used singly, or in combination with other substances, and the user's sole remedy shall be limited to a full refund of purchase price or product or replacement if it fails to conform to the specifications set forth as labeled. Lorann Oils, Inc. makes no warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied, as to the fitness for a particular purpose, suitability, or usage of its products.



## NUTRITIONAL PROFILE

### PRODUCT: LECITHIN – REFINED SOY #6085

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ON A 100 GRAM BASIS ON THE PRODUCT “as is” AT THE TIME OF PROCESSING OR PACKING.

<u>NUTRIENT</u>	<u>VALUE</u>
Calories(kcal)	790
Calories from Fat (kcal)	620
Saturated Fat (g)	14
Monounsaturated (g)	12
Polyunsaturated (g)	40
Protein (g)	0
Lipids (g)	90
Carbohydrates (g)	5
Dietary Fiber (g)	0
Total Sugars (g)	2
Fat (g)	69
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	Less than 0.5
Cholesterol (mg)	0
Vitamin A – IU (IU)	*
Vitamin C (mg)	*
Vitamin E (mg)	5
Calcium (mg)	40
Iron (mg)	1
Potassium (mg)	440
Phosphorus (mg)	2000
Sodium (mg)	10
Ash (g)	6
Moisture (g)	1

g=gram, mg=milligram, IU=International Units, NE=niacin equivalent, N/A=not available, LNNS=level of no nutritional significance

Vitamins, minerals, or nutritional additives are either not present or at a level of no nutritional significance.

The F.D.A. regulations are directed toward the nutritional value of the food consumed. You're processing and the customer preparation of the final product may alter the nutritional value of our product in your customers' food product.